014
Series BD electric transmitters
Installation and Operation Instruction Vl.4
Acrel Co . , Ltd．
DECLARATION
No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form by any
means, electronic, mechanical photocopying, recording, or otherwise without prior permission of Acrel. All rights
reserved.

 Outline dimension
 Wiring
 Order example
E.g. Type: BD-AI
Auxiliary power supply: AC220V/50Hz
Input: 5A
Output: 4~20mA
Note：Only instrument BD-AI、BD-AV with RS485 communication function。
4.2 Three-phase current, voltage transmitters
 Usage
Measure three-phase current or voltage, isolate and transmit 3-channel analog output.
 Specification
BD-3I3 Three-phase current transmitters
BD-3V3 Three-phase 3-wire voltage transmitters
BD-4V3 Three-phase 4-wire voltage transmitters
 Outline dimension
 Wiring
Current transmitters
Voltage transmitters
 Order example
E.g. Type: BD-3I3
Auxiliary power supply: AC220V/50Hz
Input: 5A
Output: 3-channel 4~20mA
4.3 RTDtransmitters
 Usage
The module have features of power supply by output circuit, RTD input, 4~20mA signal output to be isolated
from 2000V, fitted with surge protection circuit , so fits for foul environment.
 Specification
BD-TR/I, BD-TR/V
 Outline dimension
 Wiring
 Order example
E.g. Type: BD-TR/I
Auxiliary power supply: AC220V/50Hz
Input: PT100 0~200℃
Output: 4~20mA
4.4 Intelligent temperature transmitters
 Usage
RTDinput and temperature display function, isolate and transmit into standard anlaog output (4-20mA or
0-20mA or 0-5V or 0-10V). It can directly connect pointer digital display meters, and matches with automation
meters (PLC), kinds of A/D converter, computer system.
 Specification
BD-TRA intelligent temperature transmitters
 Outline dimension
 Wiring
 Order example
E.g. Type: BD-TRA
Auxiliary power supply: AC220V/50Hz
Input: PT100 0~200℃
Output: 4~20mA
4.5 Power transmitters
 Usage
Measure active power, reactive power, isolate and transmit analog output.
 Specification
BD-3P Three-phase 3-wire active power transmitters
BD-3Q Three-phase 3-wire reactive power transmitters
BD-3P/Q/I Three-phase 3-wire active power/reactive power/current combination transmitters
BD-4P/Q/I Three-phase 4-wire active power/reactive power/current combination transmitters
BD-4P Three-phase 4-wire active power transmitters
BD-4Q Three-phase 4-wire reactive power transmitters
 Outline dimension
 Wiring
 Order example
E.g. Type: BD-3P
Auxiliary power supply: AC220V/50Hz
Input: Current/5AVoltage/100V Power/866W
Output: 4~20mA corresponds 0~866W
4.6 Power factor transmitters
 Usage
Measure power factor of single, three-phase system, isolate and transmit into DC signal output. It is used for
information input of telemechanism, computer, automation control system. It is widely used in electric power system.
 Specification
BD-PF
 Outline dimension
 Wiring
 Order example
E.g. Type: BD-PF
Auxiliary power supply: AC220V/50Hz
Input: Current/5AVoltage/100V
Output: 4~20mA corresponds 0~1
4.7 Frequency transmitters
 Usage
Measure frequency, transmit frequency into linear DC signal output, then isolate and deliver to telemechanics
device, computer and so on.
 Specification
BD-F
 Outline dimension
 Wiring
 Order example
E.g. Type: BD-F
Auxiliary power supply: 220V/50Hz
Input: 100V
Output: 4~20mA Corresponds 45~50~55Hz
4.8 Multi-electrical parameters digital transmitters
 Usage
Transmit kWh value of electric power system into high linear pulse. It has RS485 communication interface,
adopts Modbus protocol, and exports three-phase current, voltage, active power, reactive power, frequency, power
factor, active energy reactive energy and so on. 1~4 channel analog optional, two channel electric energy pluse
output.
 Specification
BD-3E Three-phase 3-wire Multi-electrical parameters digital transmitters
BD-4E Three-phase 4-wire Multi-electrical parameters digital transmitters
BD-4EA Combined multi-functional power meters
 Outline dimension
 Wiring
E.g. Input singal is AC 100V 5A, 4-channel transmitting output corresponding relation
Transmitting output Measuring object Corresponding relation
AO1 P 4-20mA corresponds to 0-866W
AO2 Q 4-20mA corresponds to 0-866var
AO3 Ia 4-20mA corresponds to 0-5A
AO4 PF 4-20mA corresponds to 0-1
 Order example
E.g. Type: BD-3E
Auxiliary power supply: 220V/50Hz
Input: Current/5AVoltage/100V Power/866W
Output: 40000 pulse/kWh
Note: DT 80-E single-phase active electric energy meters are mainly suitable in the outlet circuits of low voltage
draw-out cubicles such as GCK, GCS, MNS etc., particularly used for position with electrical components layout in
more compact condition. It consists of BD-4E for acquiring and treating signal, displays. BD-4E is mounted onto the
inner guide rail, the display is mounted onto the face place of cubide. Its function is identical with that of ACR 220E
5 Operating guide
After as per description and correct connection, switching-on working power supply, then enter the measuring
condition.